Plastic tubing, standard O.D.
Subject to change – 2013/052  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Plastic tubing, standard O.D.
Features
Application
The requirements with respect to
pressure, temperature, flexibility and
environmental influences differ from

Subject to change – 2013/056  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Plastic tubing, standard O.D.
Type codes
PUN — — 12x2 — — BL — 200
Material
PAN Polyamide
PFAN Perfluor-alkoxyalkan
PEN Polyethylene
PLN
PUN Polyurethane
Certification
CM Antistatic
H Hydrolysis resistant
V0 Flame retardant to UL 94 V0
Outside∅ x wall thickness [mm]
Twin tubing
DUO Twin tubing
Colour
SW Black
BL Blue
GN Green
RT Red
WS White
GE Yellow
BR Brown
SI Silver
NT Natural
BS Blue/black
Packaging unit [m]
2013/05 – Subject to change 7 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Plastic tubing PAN, standard O.D.
Technical data
Plastic tubing PAN
High thermal and mechanical load
capacities.
Operating and environmental conditions
Type PAN-4/8 PAN-6 PAN-10/12/14 PAN-16
Temperature dependent
operating pressure
[bar] –0.95 … +15 diagram –0.95 … +19 diagram –0.95 … +17 diagram –0.95 … +14 diagram
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:–:–]
Ambient temperature [°C] –30 … +80
Approval German Technical Control Board (TÜV)
Operating pressure p as a function of temperature t Possible fittings
PAN-6
PAN-4/8
PAN-10/12/14
PAN-16
Push-in fittings QS,
Quick Star1)
 Internet: qs
Push-in fittings QS-F,
Quick Star, metal
 Internet: qs-f
Push-in fittings NPQM
 Internet: npqm
Quick connectors CK
 Internet: ck
Barbed fittings CN
 Internet: cn 1) Recommended fitting
Materials
Shore hardness D 55 _3
Tubing TPE-A
Note on materials Conforms to RoHS
Free of copper and PTFE
Subject to change – 2013/058  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Plastic tubing PAN, standard O.D.
Technical data
Dimensions and ordering data
O.D. I.D. Min. bending
radius
Flow-relevant